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NOTICE

This is to inform all Faculty Members, Officers and students of RTM Al-Kabir Technical
University (RTM-AKTU) that the following Academic Calendar for 2022 will be followed for
Academic Purpose.

RTM Al-Kabir Technical University, Sylhet: Academic Calendar

Spring 2022
Event *Date *Day
Course registration without late fine Up to 10 February 2022 Thursday
Classes begin 20 January 2022 Thursday
Course registration with late fine of Tk.1,000 12 February-20 February 2022 | Saturday-Sunday

Withdrawal of course registration with 50% refund | Within 7 days after
Registration

Withdrawal of course registration without refund Up to 10 March 2022 Thursday
Mid Semester Examination 20 March-31 March 2022 Sunday-Thursday
Classes end 31 May 2022 Tuesday
Students’ preparatory Leave before Semester Final | 01 June-07 June 2022 Wednesday-
Exam Tuesday
Semaester Final Examination 08 June-19 June 2022 Wednesday-
Sunday
Last day of submission of results 26 June 2022 Sunday
Classes of Summer- 2022 Semester begin 16 July 2022 Saturday
*Changes of dates & days are subject to the decision of the authority.
Summer 2022
Event *Date *Day
Course registration without late fine Up to 06 August 2022 Saturday
Classes begin 16 July 2022 Saturday
Course registration with late fine of Tk.1,000 07 August - 16 August 2022 Sunday - Tuesday
Withdrawal of course registration with 50% refund | Within 7 Days after
Registration
Withdrawal of course registration without refund Up to 8 September 2022 Thursday
Mid Semester Examination 17 September-29 September | Saturday-Thursday
2022
Classes end 24 November 2022 Thursday
Students’ preparatory Leave before Semester Final | 25 November-01 December | Friday- Thursday
Exam 2022
Semester Final Examination 03 December-15 December | Saturday-Thursday
2022
Last day of submission of results 24 December 2022 Saturday
Classes of Spring- 2023 Semester begin 10 January 2023 Tuesday

*Changes of dates & days are subject to the decision of the authority.

2. This is issued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor of the University.
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Registrar
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